Wefcorme to the Bar 1.111
ahd To our Afpine a_oun@e.,

©



The Bar 1111 and the Afpine Lounge.
A dpace jor wd ahul jor me.

GATHERING AND EXCHANGE. BUT ALSO A RETREAT FOR YOURSELF.
Stories are told here and here you can listen to them.
And - now it’s the perfect moment for a cool classic cocktail, a fancy drink,

a sparkling glass of Champagne or an individual creation mixed from your
favorite flavors.

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.



Condenids

FOOD | SWEETS

SPARKLING WINE | CHAMPAGNE
BEER

WINE BY THE GLASS WHITE
WINE BY THE GLASS ROSE
WINE BY THE GLASS RED
APERITIF

APERITIF — SPARKLING
APERITIF COCKTAILS
MULES | FIZZES | SOURS
GIN

COCKTAIL CLASSICS
BARKEEPER'S SPECIALS
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS
SOFT DRINKS | LEMONADES
D‘HIESIGE SPRITZERS

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.
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Food

ASSORTED SALAD
with Seeds, Croutons and Pumpkin Seed Qil Vinaigrette

ADD ON

Pink roasted Stripes of Allgédu Beef Saddle

or

Sauteed Chicken Breast Stripes from Bregenz Forest

IFEN ,BRETTLJAUSE"“
Regional Specialties from Christoph Rif and Landle Cheese,
Mixed Pickles, Styrian Horseradish and assorted Bread

SELECTION OF DOMESTIC ALPINE CHEESE
with Apricot Mustard and assorted Bread

OUR CLASSIC
Viennese Schnitzel from domestic Veal

small
large

plus

plus

for one
for two

with cold-stirred Cranberries and lukewarm Potato-Cucumber-Salad

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

7,00
12,00

5,00

5,00

14,00
22,00

14,00

28,00



JUICY HAM AND CHEESE TOAST
Juniper Ham of Ronsberg Country Pork, melted Butter Cheese,
smoked Cocktail Sauce and marinated Lettuce Tips

THE CLASSIC CLUB SANDWICH
Pan fried Breast of free-range Turkey, fried Martinshof Egg,
smoked Cocktail Sauce, Bacon, Tomato, Cucumber and marinated Lettuce Tips

SALMON SANDWICH
Norwegian Smoked Salmon, Styrian Horseradish, smoked Cocktail Sauce,
Iceberg Lettuce, Tomato, Cucumber and marinated Lettuce Tips

TRAMEZZINI GOAT CREAM CHEESE ,,CAPRESE STYLE*
Cream Cheese from Bregenz Forest, marinated Tomatoes, Basil Pesto
and marinated Lettuce Tips

STEAK OF ALLGAU BEEF SADDLE | 220 G
pink roasted — with glazed Vegetables, Herbs Butter and Premium Fries

OUR CRISPY PREMIUM FRIES

Portion French Fries
Ketchup, Mayonnaise, Summer Truffle Dip

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

13,00

16,00

19,00

16,00

36,00

6,00



Sweels for my Sweel

LUKEWARM MUFFIN
Double Chocolate or Blueberry

ICED COFFEE WITH WHIPPED CREAM
Chilled Chocolate Milk | 2 Scoops Vanilla Ice Cream | Waffer

ICED COFFEE WITH WHIPPED CREAM
Chilled Arabica Coffee | 2 Scoops Vanilla Ice Cream | Waffer

ICE CREAM SCOOP FROM EISOASE FISCHEN
Various Sorts — please ask!

Any questions on allergens or additives? We will be happy to inform you.

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4,50

8,00

9,00

3,00



Sparkiing Wine | Prodecco | Champagne

IFEN FRIZZANTE, WEINGUT ZEDERBAUER

LOIMER
Extra Brut | Brut Sekt Rosé

CHAMPAGNE LAURENT PERRIER
La Cuvée

NICOLAS FEUILLATTE
Réserve Exclusive Rosé

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,11
0,751

0,11
0,751

0,11
0,751

0,11
0,751

6,50
39,00

11,00
65,00

18,00
99,00

18,00
99,00



Dranughl Beer

ALLGAUER BRAUHAUS
Allgauer Blble Edelbréau
Allgauer Bible Radler

Bott{ed Beer

ALLGAUER BRAUHAUS

Teutsch Pils

Allgauer Biible EdelweiBbier

Allgauer Biible EdelweiBbier non-alcoholic
Alt Kemptner Wei3e dark

OBERDORFER
Helles

MECKATZER
Non-alcoholic
Hell

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,31
0,51

0,331
0,51
0,51
0,51

0,331

0,331
0,331

4,90
5,90

4,90
5,90
5,90
5,90

4,90

5,30
5,30



White Wine by the 6lasd

2021 KREMSER KOGL DAC Grtner Veltliner | dry
Winery Miller | Krustetten | Kremstal
fresh fruity | slightly spicy | crisp

2021 PINOT BLANC I dry
Winery Sander | Mettenheim | Rheinhessen
round | fruity | charming

2021 URGESTEIN Riesling | dry
Castle Winery Gobelsburg | Kammern | Kamptal
invigorating | exotic | typical

2021 SAUVIGNON BLANC | dry
Winery Schneider Pfaffmann | Pfalz
clear | vegetal | fresh

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

5,50
11,00
33,00

6,00
12,00
36,00

7,00
14,00
42,00

7,50
15,00
45,00



Rodé and Red Wine by the Glas)

2021 ROSE HASEN | dry
Winery Pfaffl | Stetten | Weinviertel
playful | elegant | luscious

2019 ZWEIGELT CLASSIC | dry
Winery Reumann | Deutschkreuz | Burgenland
red berry | round | luscious

2015 NECKENMARKT Blaufrankisch | dry
Winery In Signo Leonis (Bayer) | Neckenmarkt | Burgenland
dark berry | full | strong

2020 MOSAIK CUVEE | dry
Winery Egermann | llimitz | Burgenland
berry vanilla | francophile | round

2020 MERLOT I dry
Winery Dorli Muhr | Prellenkirchen | Carnuntum
fruity | charming | tight

Haven T jound anything yet? Have a fook at owr (arge wine Gist.

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

0,11
0,21
0,751

5,00
10,00
30,00

5,50
11,00
33,00

6,00
12,00
36,00

7,50
15,00
45,00

8,00
16,00
48,00



Aperitiys
CAMPARI
PUNTE MES

MARTINI
Bianco | Extra Dry | Rosso

BELSAZAR
Vermouth Dry | Riesling

LILLET
Blanc | Rosé

ANTICA FORMULA

FERDINAND’'S VERMOUTH
Dry | Red | White | Rose

SHERRY LUSTAU

Los Arcos | medium

Jarana | dry

Capataz Andres | creamy sweet
San Emilio | extra sweet

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

5cl
5cl
5cl
5cl

6,50
6,50

6,50

7,00

7,50

8,00

9,50

7,00
7,00
7,00
11,00

11



Aperittipy — Hparkfing

APEROL SPRITZ
Aperol, Prosecco, Mineral Water, Orange

HUGO
Elderflower Syrup, Prosecco, Mineral Water, Lime, Mint

PORT TONIC
Graham'’s Extra Dry, Thomas Henry Tonic, Lemon, Orange Bitters

LILLET WILD BERRY
Lillet Blanc, Schweppes Wild Berry, Berries

KIR ROYAL
Champagne Laurent Perrier La Cuvée, Vedrenne Supercassis

FRENCH 75
Champagne LP La Cuvée, Lemon, Bombay Sapphire Gin

OLD CUBAN
Goslings, Lime, Mint, Sugar, Champagne Laurent Perrier La Cuvée

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

9,00

9,00

9,00

12,00

19,00

20,00

20,00

12



Aperitiy Cocklaifs

BLOODY MARY
Vodka, Tomato Juice, Tabasco, Lemon Juice, Pepper, Salt, Worcester Sauce

MARTINI COCKTAIL
Bombay Gin or Absolut Vodka, Belsazar Dry, Lemon, Olive

VESPER MARTINI
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Absolut Vodka, Lillet Blanc

AVIATION
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lemon, Creme de Violette

COSMOPOLITAN
Absolut Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry Nectar

MANHATTAN
1776 Rye Whiskey, Antica Formula, Bitters

NEGRONI
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Campari, Antica Formula

OLD FASHIONED
1776 Rye Whiskey, Sugar, Bitters

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

11,00

11,00

11,00

12,00

12,00

14,00

14,00

14,00

13



Meuled | Figges | Sowrd

AMARETTO SOUR
Amaretto, Lemon, Orange

PISCO SOUR
Pisco Control, Lime, Sugar, Egg White, Bitters

WHISKEY SOUR
Maker’s Mark, Lemon, Sugar

GIN BASIL SMASH
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lemon, Sugar, Basil

DARK AND STORMY
Goslings Black Seal Rum, Lime, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

12,00

12,00

12,00

12,00

12,00

14



GINGER Fl1ZzZ
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lemon, Raspberry Jam, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

GIN FIzZ
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lemon, Sugar, Thomas Henry Soda Water

MOSCOW MULE
Absolut Vodka, Lime, Cucumber, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

NEW YORK SOUR
Maker’s Mark, Lemon, Sugar, Red Wine

IFEN MULE
Absolut Vodka, Frangelico, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

12,00

12,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

15



Wy Gin o' cfock
The Endry

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
TANQUERAY TEN

The Clirmb

THE DUKE
EVERSBUSCH DOPPELWACHOLDER
HENDRICK'S

IFEN GIN ,ALPINE EDITION*
Botanicals: Gentian | Lime | Orange | Angelica Root
Mountain Pine | Hops

IFEN GIN ,PINK EDITION*
Botanicals: Coriander | Lime | Orange Peel | Raspberry

REISETBAUER BLUE
REISETBAUER BLUE SLOEBERRY
BRANDSTIFTER BERLINER

GIN MARE

GIN MARE CAPRI

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

8,00
8,00

11,00
12,00
12,00
12,00

12,00

12,00
12,00
13,00
13,00
13,00

16



The Peak

GRANIT BAVARIAN
MONKEY 47
ELEPHANT
FERDINAND'S SAAR DRY
WINDSPIEL

Condivents »refection
CUCUMBER | LIME | ORANGE | JUNIPER BERRIES | LEMON
ROSEMARY | THYME | BASIL | CARDAMOM

Filler

THOMAS HENRY TONIC WATER
SCHWEPPES DRY TONIC

FEVER TREE INDIAN TONIC WATER
FEVER TREE MEDITERRANEAN TONIC
TONIC 1724

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

14,00
15,00
15,00
15,00
17,00

4,50
4,50
4,50
4,50
4,50

17



Cocklaif Cladich

CAIPIRINHA | CAIPIROSKA
Cachacga or Vodka, Lime, Cane Sugar, Lime Cordial

MOJITO
Havana Club 3yrs., Lime, Cane Sugar, Mint, Soda Water, Lime Cordial

ELDER STATESMAN
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lemon, Elderflower Syrup, Cucumber

SIDE CAR
Carlos Primero, Cointreau, Lemon

WHITE RUSSIAN
Absolut Vodka, Kahlua, Cream

CUBA LIBRE
Havana Club 3yrs., Lime, Coca Cola

PINA COLADA
Myers's Rum, Coconut, Pineapple Juice, Cream

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

11,00

11,00

11,00

11,00

11,00

12,00

14,00

18



Cocklaif Cladich

SINGAPORE SLING
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Heering Cherry, DOM Bénédictine
Cointreau, Pineapple Juice, Grenadine

FRENCH MARTINI
Absolut Vodka, Chambord Liqueur, Pineapple Juice

MINT JULEP
Maker's Mark, Sugar Syrup, Mint

MAI TAI
Gosling’s Black Seal, Havana Club 3yrs., Cointreau, Almond Syrup,
Lime Juice, Grapefruit Juice

MARGARITA
Jose Cuervo Silver, Cointreau, Lime

PRINCE OF WALES
Rémy Martin VSOP, Grand Marnier, Sugar, Champagne LP La Cuvée

SAZERAC
1776 Rye Whiskey, Absinth Tabu, Sugar Syrup, Bitters

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

14,00

14,00

14,00

14,00

16,00

22,00

24,00

19



Barkeeper's Speciald

[IFEN MARTINI
House Brandy Williams Pear, Belsazar dry, Vanilla Syrup, Mango Juice

MELA DI LEMON
Absolut Vodka, Limoncello, Lemon, Cinnamon, Apple Juice

JO-BERRY SMASH
Goslings Black Seal, Black Current Juice, Balsamic Vinegar,
Liquorice, Sea Salt

TEMPTATION
Rémy Martin VSOP, Bénédictine, Créeme de Cassis, Orange Juice, Bitters

IFEN NEGRONI
Bombay Gin, Antica Formula, Campari, Chambord, Cinnamon

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

12,00

12,00

12,00

16,00

16,00

20



Non-afcohofic Cockliaifs

IPANEMA
Lime, Cane Sugar, Lime Juice, Thomas Henry Ginger Ale

COCONUT KISS
Coconut Syrup, Cream, Pineapple Juice, Cherry Juice

MOSKITO
Lime, Mint, Cane Sugar, Thomas Henry Tonic Water

FRESH CUCUMBER
Cucumber, Lime Juice, Thomas Henry Spicy Ginger

BIG APPLE
Apple Juice, Lemon Juice, Cinnamon Syrup

RED MOJITO
Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup, Cranberry Juice

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

8,00

8,00

8,00

8,00

8,00

8,00

21



Sopt Drinks | Lesmonade

ALLGAUER ALPENWASSER
HIDDE SCHBRUDEL
Allgaeu Herbs Lemonade

COCA COLA
Coca Cola | Cola Zero | Fanta

SAN BITTER
RED BULL

SCHWEPPES
Tonic Water

THOMAS HENRY
Tonic Water

Soda Water | Bitter Lemon | Spicy Ginger | Ginger Ale

FEVER TREE
Indian Tonic Water | Mediterranean Tonic Water

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,31

0,31

0,11

0,251

0,21

0,21
0,21

0,21

3,90

4,40

4,50

5,90

4,00

4,50
4,50

4,50

22



d'Hierige (Sprifzers)

D‘HIESIGE of ALLGAUER ALPENWASSER are Fruit Juice Spritzers of a very special kind. The non-
alcoholic drinks, which were created based on the example of various locals, are representative of the
Allgaeu and its very different characters.

"If you were to put the Allgaeu through a juicer, add high-quality ingredients and our natural mineral
water from the Nagelfluhkette nature park... the varieties from our new "local" line would definitely
come out at the end."

THERES 0,331 3,90
Rhubarb — Lemon Balm

THADE 0,331 3,90
Cola Mix

FINI 0,331 3,90

Apple naturally cloudy — Pine

23

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.



Water

IFEN ALPINE SPRING WATER
still or sparkling in the Venison Jar

ALLGAUER ALPENWASSER
s'Bludde | s’Middlere | s‘Pfizzige

Juiced

LINDAUER FRUIT JUICES

Pineapple | Apple organic naturally cloudy | Banana | Cranberry
Black Currant | Carrot | Mango | Passion Fruit | Multi Vitamin ACE
Orange | Peach | Pink Grapefruit | Rhubarb | Sour Cherry | Tomato
White Grape

FRESHLY SQUEEZED ORANGE JUICE

FRUIT JUICE SPRITZER

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

0,51
1,01

0,251
0,751

0,21

0,21

0,21
0,51

3,20
4,20

3,00
7,50

3,20

6,50

3,00
6,50

24



H_WA

AMARULA

AMARETTO

BAILEYS

COINTREAU

SOUTHERN COMFORT
LIMONCELLO DELL ISOLA
BENEDICTINE DOM
FRANGELICO

GRAND MARNIER

MOZART BLACK | WHITE
DRAMBUIE

CHARTREUSE GRUN
CHARTREUSE GELB
CHAMBORD LIQUEUR ROYALE
ITALICUS ROSOLIO DI BERGAMOTTO

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

6,00
6,00
7,00
7,00
7,00
7,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
9,00
12,00
12,00
11,00
12,00

25



Port Wine

white
EXTRA DRY GRAHAM'S
FINE (SWEET) DOW'S

red

FINE TAWNY DOW*S
LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE 2015 GRAHAM'S
QUINTA DO VESUVIO VINTAGE 2014 GRAHAM'S

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

5cl
5cl

5cl
5cl
5cl

7,00
7,50

7,50
11,50
25,00

26



Brandy | Cognac

ASBACH URALT
CALVADOS

PISCO

CARLOS | PRIMERO
COURVOISIER VSOP
COURVOISIER X.0.
GRAN DUQUE D'ALBA
REMY MARTIN V.S.0.P.
REMY MARTIN X.O.
HENNESSY VS
HENNESSY X.O.

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4,00

5,00

5,00
10,00
19,00
46,00
12,00
16,00
49,00
12,00
50,00

27



Vodke

ABSOLUT

CTROC SNAP FROST
REISETBAUER AXBERG
GREY GOOSE
STOLICHNAYA ELIT
BELVEDERE

®
Tequila | Megeal
DON JULIO TEQUILA BLANCO
DON JULIO TEQUILA REPOSADO
DON JULIO TEQUILA ANEJO
CLASE AZUL PLATA

CLASE AZUL REPOSADO
LE TRIBUTE MEZCAL

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

8,00
10,00
10,00
11,00
13,00
16,00

14,00
16,00
20,00
32,00
42,00
20,00

28



Whisk(e)y

Orterveich
REISETBAUER & SON 12Y

Blended Whisky
CANADIAN CLUB
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL

Single Mt Whirky
TALISKER 10Y
AUCHENTHOSHAN 12Y
NIKKA FROM THE BARREL
GLENKINCHIE 12Y
GLENKINCHIE DISTILLERS

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4cl

4cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

35,00

8,00
13,50

13,00
13,00
20,00
13,00
22,00

29



Highlanads

GLENMORANGIE 10Y
GLENMORANGIE NECTAR D'OR
GLENMORANGIE QUINTA RUBAN
GLENMORANGIE 18Y
GLENMORANGIE SIGNET
DALWHINNIE 15Y

DALWHINNIE DISTILLERS

Wiay

LAPHROAIG 10 YRS.
ARDBEG UIGEDAL
OCTOMORE 13.2.

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

12,50
23,00
24,00
26,00
48,00
14,00
20,00

12,50
24,00
44,00

30



lrefadud

JAMESON 10 YRS.
BUSHMILS 12 YRS.

Terunessee USA

JACK DANIEL'S GENTLEMAN JACK
JACK DANIEL'S SINGLE BARREL

Kenbucky USA
MAKER‘S MARK

WOODFORD RESERVE
JAMES E. PEPPER 1776 RYE

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

7,00
8,00

8,00
12,00

10,00
12,00
14,00

31



Rewtor

HAVANA CLUB 3 ANOS

HAVANA CLUB 7 ANOS

GOSLING'S BLACK SEAL RUM

PYRAT XO RESERVE

BOTUCAL

RON ZACAPA SOLERA 23

MILLONARIO SOLERA RESERVA ESPECIAL
GOSLING'S FAMILY RESERVE
DIPLOMATICO SINGLE VINTAGE

Fiffer

COCA COLA

THOMAS HENRY GINGER ALE
THOMAS HENRY SPICY GINGER

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

7,50
9,00
9,00
11,00
14,00
15,50
16,00
17,00
25,00

4,40
4,50
4,50

32



Fruil Branady

IFEN Howse Brandy by Patvick Wink(er
MIRABELLE

WILLIAMS PEAR

SOUR CHERRY

Locaf brandsy

FREIHOF'S MARILLE ,MARY*
FREIHOF'S PEAR ,WILLI*
HAUSER’S PEAR WITH HONEY
TURRA'S ALPINE GENTIAN

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

2 cl
2 cl
2 cl

2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl

4,90
4,90
4,90

3,80
3,80
3,80
3,80

33



Reiretbareer

APPLE IN OAK CASK
WILLIAMS PEAR
CARROT

CHERRY

APRICOT

RED WILLIAMS PEAR
QUINCE

ROWAN

BLACK CURRANT
GINGER

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

2cl
2 cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl

13,00
14,00
17,00
17,00
17,00
18,00
21,00
25,00
25,00
26,00

34



Aquoavil

LINIE AQUAVIT
Biller

AVERNA

CYNAR BITTER

FERNET BRANCA
FERNET BRANCA MENTA
JAGERMEISTER
RAMAZZOTTI

UNICUM

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

7,00

7,50
7,50
7,50
7,50
7,50
7,50
7,50

35



Anid

RICARD
SAMBUCA
ABSINTH TABU

Grappa

BERTA - MOSCATO
BERTA - MONPRA
BERTA - ELISI

BERTA - TRE SOLI TRE
BERTA - MAGIA

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

2 cl
2cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl

7,00
7,00
13,00

6,00
8,00
10,00
18,00
21,00

36



Cojjee Speciallier & Hot Beverages

ESPRESSO

DOUBLE ESPRESSO
CAPPUCCINO

CAFE CREME

LATTE MACCHIATO
MILK COFFEE

HOT | COLD CHOCOLATE

HOT MILK
POT OF TEA

SYRUP
Caramel | Coconut | Cinnamon | AlImond | Vanilla | Hazelnut

Alcohoficy
MULLED WINE

All prices in Euro including service and VAT.

3,40
4,90
3,90
3,90
4,90
4,90
4,20

2,00

6,90

1,00

6,50

37



